

Inc Village of Hempstead Community Development Agency Regular Meeting Agenda November 4, 2019 at 5:30p.m. - Monday 99 James A. Garner Way Hempstead, NY 11550

CDA BOARD of DIRECTORS

		_
MAYOR DON RYAN Chairperson	1.	Call to Order / Roll Call
TINA HODGE-BOWLES Vice-Chairperson	2.	Waive the Reading/Approval of Minutes of October 1, 2019
	3.	Commissioner's Report
CARMEN AYALA Member	4.	New Business a. Resolution authorizing the Inc, Village of Hempstead Community
KERIA BLUE Member	for	Development Agency to approve the Agency's Annual Audit Report Fiscal Year 2018 (June1, 2018 - May 31, 2019).
FRANZ NICOLAS Member		b. Resolution authorizing the Inc. Village of Hempstead Community Development Agency to approve the Agency's Annual Report for Fiscal Year 2018 (June1,2018 – May 31, 2019).
CHARLENE THOMPSON, ESQ. Commissioner	e	c. Resolution authorizing the Inc. Village of Hempstead to ngage consultants to assist with the implementation of the MWBE Initiative.
		d. Resolution authorizing the Inc Village of Hempstead Community Development Agency to establish the Village of Hempstead Re-entry Task Force and Business Advisory Council.
	5. E	xecutive Session
	6. 2	Coming Events a. BOA Steering Committee Meeting Thursday, November 7, 2019 @5:30p.m. CDA Office 50 Clinton Street, Suite 504
	ł	 Workshop: First Time Homebuyers Information Session Monday, November 18, 2019 @ 6:30p.m. Kennedy Memorial Park, 355 Greenwich St. Hempstead, NY 11550
	7. A	ddendum if any
	8. A	djournment
INC. VILLAGE OF HEMPSTEAD COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY		